

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 9

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Wood” and substitute “Wood, Barkley, Barve, Bozman, Brown, Burns, Cane, Cole, D’Amato, DeCarlo, Dembrow, Donoghue, Finifter, Frush, Giannetti, Gladden, Goldwater, Griffith, Harrison, Hecht, Heller, Hill, Hubers, James, A. Jones, V. Jones, Kirk, Krysiak, Love, McClenahan, Mitchell, Moe, Nathan-Pulliam, Patterson, Pitkin, Riley, Rosso, Rudolph, Shriver, Swain, Turner, and Zirkin”; and in line 17, after “changes;” insert “providing for a delayed effective date;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 8, in line 33, after “DEVELOPMENT” insert “, FILM, AND THE ARTS”.

On page 10, strike beginning with “and” in line 26 down through “Tourism” in line 27.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 74, in line 1, strike “Two” and substitute “THREE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 77, in line 2, strike “October 1, 2001” and substitute “July 1, 2002”.